FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-12-1999



101198264

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 



Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) CRYER, ROBERT DOUGLAS  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Fine A States an appoint of a domestic receiving party is not domiciled in the Unistates, an appoint of a domestic representative is at an assignment are cereiving party is not domiciled in the Unistates, an appoint of a domestic representative is at a receiving party is not domiciled in the Unistates, an appoint of a domestic representative is at a receiving party is not domiciled in the Unistates, an appoint of a domestic representative is at repersentative is at rep	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	PATENTS ONLY ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   License   Change of Name   Change of Name   Correction of PTO Error   Reel #   Frame #   U.S. Government (Pror Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)   Departmental File   Secret File   Conveying Party(ies)   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Encoulton Date Month Day v (90) 28 1995		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Execution Date Month Day 'Ve Month Day 'V		
Reel # Frame #		License Change of Name
Name (line 1) CRYER, ROBERT DOUGLAS  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  GALLAHER, SHAWN  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 3)  Address (line 3)  SCHENECTADY  City  State/Country  New YORK  State/Country  State/Country  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Name (line 1)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY  If document to be re is an assignment a receiving parties attached  Name (line 2)  A NEW YORK CORPORATION  Address (line 1)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY  Is an assignment a receiving parties attached in a signment and address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) CRYER, ROBERT DOL	JGLAS Month Day Year 1999
Name (line 1) GALLAHER, SHAWN    Op	Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY  If document to be re is an assignment at receiving parties attached  Name (line 2) A NEW YORK CORPORATION  Address (line 1) POST OFFICE BOX 8  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) SCHENECTADY  City  States Country  Name  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	GATT ATTEND OFFATTOR	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY  If document to be re is an assignment at receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic representative is att. (Designation must be parate document Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) SCHENECTADY  City  City  NEW YORK  State/Country  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)	C5/43172
Name (line 1) GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANT  Is an assignment areceiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointment of a domestic representative is at (Designation must be separate document Assignment.)  Address (line 3) SCHENECTADY  City  NEW YORK  State/Country  New YORK  I 2301  Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) A NEW YORK CORPORATION  Address (line 1) POST OFFICE BOX 8  Address (line 2)	Name (line 1) GENERAL ELECTRIC	COMPANY  If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) SCHENECTADY City State/Country	Name (line 2) A NEW YORK CORPO	of a domestic
Address (line 3) SCHENECTADY City State/Country State/Country Tip Code  Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)  City State/Country State/C	Address (line 2)	
Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  7/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000138-070846 09431721  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) SCHENECTADY	IND W TORK
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  3/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000138_070846 09431721 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Ind Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  7/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000138_070846 09431721 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)	
Address (line 4)  /1999 JSHABAZZ 00000138_070846 09431721 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)	
7/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000138-070846 09431721 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)	
1/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000138-070846 09431/21	Address (line 4)	
	0/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000138-070846 09431721	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu	2:581 40.00 CH	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (407) 244-1178
Name Enrique J. Mora		
Address (line 1) Holland & Knight LLP		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1526		
Address (line 3) Orlando, FL 32802-1526		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	L Ivial	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P  Patent Application Number(s)		bers for the same property). tent Number(s)
		tent radinber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication was Month Day Year 09 28 1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 070846
Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is tru riginal document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
	In 2 Mm	October 28, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0303 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attact	hed			
Enter additional C	mark in dudicional filations of controlling parties attack			cution E Day	Date Year
Name (line 1)	TEL, SAGAR ARVINDBHAI			28	1999
Name (tine 2)			Exe	cution D	)ate
Name (line 1)			Month	Day	Year
Name (line 2)			Exe Month	cution D	oate Year
Name (line 1)				Day	H
Name (line 2)					317
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	parties	attached	<u> </u>	77
	eceiving Party(ies)	<b>F</b>		-	C54
Name (line 1)		f I	lf docume is an assi		recorded and the
Name (line 2)			receiving domiciled States, an	in the	United
Address (line 1)		i	is attache must be a	d. (Des separa	-
Address (line 2)			documen Assignme		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zi	p Code			
Name (line 1)		: الــــــا	f docume s an assiç eceiving	gnment	
Name (line 2)		d S	lomiciled	in the Lappoin	Inited tment of a
Address (line 1)		a L	ttached.	(Desigi rate doc	nation must cument from
Address (line 2)			<del></del>	,	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Cod	e		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attac				
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t			ty).	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent N	umbe	r(s) □ □		
			_   L		
			_]		

PATENT

**REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0304** 

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional) 20-LC-1957 624226.00152

Whereas, I, Robert Douglas Cryer of Erie, Pennsylvania , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
A Method and System for Predictably Assessing Performance of a Fuel Pump In a Locomotive
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on,  Application Number/
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, General Electric Company of A New York Corporation herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is P. O. Box 8, Schenectady, NY 12301 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{ten}}$ dollars ( $\underline{\$10.00}$ ), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.
Executed this 28th day of September, 1999,
at
Roll Solling
State of PENNSYNANA SS: (Signature)
COUNTY OF CACCO
Before me personally appeared said Robert Douglas Cryer and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28 H.
day of Japhneye, 1999.
The Paris of the P
Seal (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Notarial Seal Washington, DC 20231.

Carol A. Wahlen, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2002

PTO/SB/15 .8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional) 20-LC-1957 624226.00152

Whereas, I, Shawn Gallagher of Erie, Pennsylvania	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
A Method and System for Predictably Assessing Performance of a Fuel Pump In a Local	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Whereas, General Electric Company of A New York Corporation herei	n referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is P. O. Box 8, Schenectady, NY 12301	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{ten}$ dollars (\$10.00), the receipt w	hereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do	sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United	States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the	United States.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said to	Jnited States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole us	se and behoof:
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which sa	id Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignmen	it and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 28th day of september, 1999	,
at	*
Shew Millyhon	
State of PENNSYLVANIA SS:  County of PRIE Shawn Gallagher  Before me personally appeared said Shawn Gallagher  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28th day of Northward, 1997.  Caud C. Warner	klm_
Seal (Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Office, and Trademark Office, washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO Carolina Median Page 18 Trademarks, Erie, Erie County Washington, DC 20231.

My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional) 20-LC-1957 624226.00152

Whereas, I, Sagar Patel of Erie, Pennsylvania , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Whereas, General Electric Company of A New York Corporation herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is P. O. Box 8, Schenectady, NY 12301 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{ten}$ dollars ( $\$10.00$ ), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.
Executed this
at
State of PENNSY, UHNIA, SS:  County of Elic  Before me personally appeared said Sagar Patel and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of replanter, 1987.  Seal  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)
Court , ,

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Petent and Trademark Officer Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner Notary Public Washington, DC 20231. Erie, Erie County

My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2002